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GATES-CHILI

2011 Section Five Lacrosse SCHROEDER

Date
Time
Location

4/21/2011
12:00 PM

AQUINAS HS

Team Stats

GC
SC

GATES-CHILI
SCHROEDER

G |Shot| On
7 12 12
16 38 29

100%
76%

58%
42%

58%
55%

Clears | CIr %
12 9 75 4/9 11/21 52% 4 8/16 = 50.0%
10 9 95 4/9 10/21 48% 1 517 71.4%

GATES-CHILI

# |

A
M
A
G
M
M
M
A
12 D
M
M
M
D
D
G
D
D

6

ES

Player
Matt Dakin
Joe Corona
Grant Ferguson
Brian Lane
London Booker
Zack Campaniello
Daniel Caruso
Matt Martin
Steve Hilsdorf
Steve Eaton
Ralph Taliento
RJ Macks
Pat Harrington
Gino Cammilleri
Tyler Jacobson
Michael Volta Jr
Alexander Chefalo

Totals

Goalie Stats

Brian Lane
26 = Tyler Jacobson
Totals

Face-off

2 Joe Corona
8 | Zack Campaniello
X OTHER

Scoring Table
GC-SC| T |QRT|TIME

0-2
1-2
1-3
1-4
1-5
1-6
1-7
1-8
1-9
1-10
1-11
1-12
2-12
2-13
2-14
2-15
3-15
4-15
5-15
5-16
6-16
7-16

SC| 1 937
SC 1 |6:30
GC 1 |424
SC 1 |1.08
SC| 1 044
SC 2 |10:38
SC| 2 701
SC 2 414
SC| 2 226
SC 2 143
SC| 2 033
SC 2 |0:08
SC 3 10:12
GC| 3 913
SC| 3 657
SC 3 | 504
SC | 3 248
GC| 4 1130
GC 4 10:20
GC| 4 754
SC | 4 6:00
GC| 4 214
GC 4 |158

| G | A | Shots |shotOn| GB |TKS| P

1 4
4 1
1
1
1
1
7 7

25.00
23.00

64.3%
50.0%
0.0%

GOAL BY
Cody Henry
Nick Powell
Steve Eaton

Kenny Nelson
Dylan DiFante
Liam Wheatley
Nick Scarantino
Tyler Mason
Dylan DiFante
Tyler Mason
Tyler Mason
Kenny Nelson
Dylan DiFante
Matt Martin
Nick Powell
Nick Powell
Danny Rizzo
Matt Dakin
Grant Ferguson
Grant Ferguson
Dylan DiFante
Grant Ferguson
Grant Ferguson

2
0
7

12

svs | GA
1

17
12

ss | Tech W
5 4 4

5
8 4

2
3
9

1 1
2
8 1
1
2
2 1
1 2 1
1 4
1 1
1 1
2 1
1
1
1
2 3
12 19 | 12

2

0
0
4

ASSIST BY
Kenny Nelson

RJ Macks
Nick Powell
Tyler Mason

Dylan DiFante
Jesse Calkins
Brandon Harris

Chase Kuhl
Nick Powell

Matt Dakin

Grant Ferguson
Matt Dakin
Matt Dakin

Matt Dakin
London Booker

29.4%
66.7%

Tech L

SCHROEDER

| Player | G | A | Shots |shoton| GB |TKS| P

A| Nick Powell 3 2 7 6 5 2
4 |G Eric Saltrelli 1
5 |M Eriklis Hristodoulou 1
9 A JohnLaDue 1 1
10 |M| Parrish McKnight 2 1
11 |G Nick Russo 1 1
15 A Tyler Mason 3 1 4 4 3 1 1
16 'M| Brandon Harris 1 1
17 D Mike Dodge 2 1
18 A Jesse Calkins 1 2
19 D Tom Moriarty 1 1
20 |M| Danny Rizzo 1 2 1
22 |M Liam Wheatley 3 2 3
23 D| Chase Kuhl 1 1711
25 | A Kenny Nelson 2 1 4 4 1
26 |M Nick Scarantino 1 2 2
27 |M Dylan DiFante 4 1 10 6 4
42 M| Cody Henry 1 3 2 1
44 'M| Josh Reed 8 3 2

Totals 16 8 38 29 34 | 10 9
Goalie Stats GA

4 Eric Saltrelli 40.00 9 5 4 55.6%
11 | Nick Russo 8.00 3 3 0.0%

EIS

Face-of Tech W
10 = Parrish McKnight 50.0% 9 6 1
42 | Cody Henry 0.0% 0 1 0

Totals

MU | MD QRT|TIME| PT | T PLAYER INFRACTION | Scd
1 /9:09 1.0 sc Mike Dodge SLASH
2 6:02 05 sc Nick Powell PUSH
2 4:42 1.0 cc  Gino Cammilleri SLASH X
2 2:17| 0.5 sc  Parrish McKnight DELAY
2 0552 1.0 ec  Gino Cammilleri SLASH X
2 0:08 1.0 cc Joe Corona SLASH
3 1022 0.5 cc Pat Harrington HOLD X
X 3 918 1.0 sc Josh Reed CROSSCHECK X
3 6:07 1.0 ec Steve Eaton SLASH X
X 3 ' 5:13 0.5 cc| Alexander Chefalo INTERFERENCE| X
X 3 1:.07 1.0 sc Nick Powell SLASH
4 112:00 3.0 |sc Tyler Mason ILLEGAL CROSS' X
X 4 11:30 1.0 sc Nick Russo UNSPORTSMAN ' X
X 4 1 9:30 1.0 ec Alexander Chefalo SLASH
4 803 1.0 sc Chase Kuhl SLASH X
X 4 803 0.5 sc Josh Reed CONDUCT X
4 | 7:03 1.0 |ec Daniel Caruso SLASH
X 4 1 0:55 0.5 |ec Joe Corona PUSH
X
X
| STATSBY | K.FERGUSON | UPDATE | 4/21/117:00 PM |




